the amount and for the purposes therein specified 

Resolved, 7-hat, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amend. d, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 1 ork to an amount not exceeding 
three hundred and seventy-six thousand seven hundred and fifty-two dollars and sixty 
cents ($376,752.60), for the purpose of providing means for the payment of the awards 
and the interest thereon, in the matter of acquiring title to certain lauds and premises 
situated on the westerly side of Avenue A. or Sutton place, and the northerly side of 
Fifty-ninth street, and the southerly side of Sixtieth street, between Avenue A, or

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
;lie Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of eight hundred and twenty-five dollars ($825), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the. Police Commissioner for the purpose of paying the rent of premises at 

Shcepshead Bay, in the Borough of Brooklyn, for nine months of the year 1909, used 
as a stable for the One hundred and Sixty-ninth Police Precinct.